

#### THE UNIVERSITY OF BURWAN

# Department of Controller of Examinations' Rajbati, Burdwan- 713104

#### **Notification**

It is notified for information of all concerned that the last dates of collection / submission (along with account statement) of Examination forms and fees (as per University fees structure) from / to the C.E.'s Department of the following courses are as follows –

Sl. No.	Course(s)	Semester (2019)	Content	Date
1	B.P.Ed	Ţ	Collection of Examination Form from	28.02.2020
1	D.F.Eu	1	CE's Department	and onwards
2	B.P.Ed	I	Submission of Examinations Form to the CE's Department	04.03.2020
3	B.P.Ed	I & III	Collection of Admit Card from CE's  Department	05.03.2020

Commencement of Examinations: 12.03.2020

Sd/- Dr. Anindajyoti Pal Controller of Examinations

Date: 26.02..2020

No. C.E.-Statt/U.G.(B.P.Ed) Sem-I&III/2019/9(7)

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. Principal / OIC / TIC of all affiliated B.P.Ed Colleges
- 2. HOD, M.P.Ed Departments, BU
- 3. All Officers of this Department.
- 4. All Sections of the C.E's Deptt., B.U.
- 5. Permission Section, Registrar's Dept., B.U.
- 6. Cash Section, Finance Dept., B.U.

7. Webmaster, B.U.

Controller of Examinations

Aningya Zobi Pal



### THE UNIVERSITY OF BURWAN

Department of Controller of Examinations' Rajbati, Burdwan- 713104

## Fees Structure for B.P.Ed

Name of the Course	Examination Fees for each Semester	Enrolment fees for each Semester	Centre fees conducting theoretical examinations per Semester	Spot Assessment Fees	Practical Examinatio n fees for Semester - I	Total Examinatio n fees
B.P.Ed (Govt. College)	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 100/- (+Generator charge Rs. 20/-)	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 40/-	Rs. 560/- + late fees (if any)
B.P.Ed (Self finance College)	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 100/- (+Generator charge Rs. 20/-)	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 40/-	Rs. 860/- + late fees (if any)

- Centre Fees will be deposited directly to the Centre (Exam. Venue) concerned by the College concerned (Rs. 100/- +Generator charge Rs. 20/-) per examinee.
- Practical Fees will be expenses by the College for the conduct of Practical Examinations (Rs. 40/-).



## THE UNIVERSITY OF BURWAN

# Department of Controller of Examinations' Rajbati, Burdwan- 713104

### To The controller of examinations University of Burdwan

Follov	wing is the statement	showing account	of B.P.Ed (2yrs)	<b>1st sem</b> . Examina	tion 20				
College name									
Account (A)									
			Rate x	No. of student	=Amount				
1.	Examination Fees								
	<ul><li>a) Govt. / Govt. Aided colleges:</li><li>b) Colleges run on Self financing basis:</li></ul>		@ Rs.200/-	X	=				
			@ Rs.500/-	X	=				
2.	Enrollment fees	Enrollment fees		x	=				
3.	Spot assessment fee	S	@ Rs.150/-	x	=				
4.	Late fees (if any)		@ Rs.100/-	X	=				
			Total A	mount: Rs					
		Statem	ent of Deduction	n (B)					
			Pate v name	rs x No. of studer	nt - Amount				
1.	Remuneration for External assessment Per practical papers@ Rs. 10/-X 4 X =  Total Deduction: Rs								
		NET	AMOUNT ( A-B	נ					
	Account (A) Statement (Rs.) Deduction (B)		7777 Dr S070	ET AMOUNT (Rs. (A-B)	)				
D				-					
Burav	van University Challa	n No	Date :	•••••					
Total 1	Exam. Fees Rs	(In words)	•••••	••••••					
				Yours truly,					
				Signature &	Date				
	Designation:								
		Con	tact No. :						

